

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23349/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 07/12/2010 in CWP No.635/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
HARNAM SINGH GILL & ANR. Respondent(s)
WITH I.A. NO.3 (APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
DOCUMENTS)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)	Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv. Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Adv. Ms. Arti Bansal, Adv.
For Respondent(s) r-2	Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv. Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
r-1	Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for some time to seek instructions with regard to the present status of setting up of Fire Stations at different places in the State of Himachal Pradesh. Let the said information be furnished on an affidavit, to be filed by a Senior Officer conversant with the issue raised in the writ petition, leading to the filing of the present special leave petition. The requisite affidavit shall be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|