

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23349/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2010 in CWP No.635/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH GILL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.-on-Record (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.-on-Record

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the matter has been called out the second time.
Still no one appears for the petitioners. Accordingly, the
special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		

