

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23349/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 07/12/2010 in CWP No.635/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
HARNAM SINGH GILL & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Diggpaul, Adv.
Ms. Arti Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.4 IN SLP(C) NO.23349/2011
For the reasons stated in the application, order, dated
12th October, 2012, is recalled and the special leave petition
is restored to its original position. The application stands
disposed of accordingly.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for
some time to seek instructions as to whether direction No.4(i)
has been complied with or not.

Call the matter after four weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|