

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23349/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2010 in CWP No.635/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH GILL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,ASG.
Mr. Mukul Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Shekar Raj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER